506245793 09/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6292538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATSUO DOUGAKIUCHI	03/05/2019
AKIO ITO	03/06/2019
MASAHIRO HITAKA	03/06/2019
TADATAKA EDAMURA	03/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29749999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028428800

Email: DBRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com, felicia.bull@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-6756-02-US-602792
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. CARPENTER
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES R. CARPENTER/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506245793 REEL: 053737 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

			~ · =	
Whe	ereas, I/we,			
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
		c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,		
1)	Taisuo DOUGAKIUCHI	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
1,		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Ja	pan	*
	**************************************	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	<u> </u>	
2)	Akio ITO	1126-1, Ichino-oho, Higashi-ku,		
۷,	11110 110	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Ja	рап	
		c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,		
3)	Masahiro HTTAKA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
٦)	Histainio HITAKA	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Ja	ពុន្ធភ	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,		
4)	Tadataka EDAMURA	1126-i, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
7)	I RUBERK EDAMOKA	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Ja	Dan	
		Hamamatan, orazaoka 103-0330 ta	Part	
here	inafter called assignor(s), have in	vented certain improvements in		
	= ::	TORREST OF CREEK MILES OF CHILDREN		
P.L.	JID ANALYZER			
	•			
and	executed an annication for Letter	s Patent of the United States of An	erica therefor on even date herewi	th unless otherwise
		31 atom of the Office States St 2 at	(Olton diptotor on a sein anna mitatio	The factor of th
mar	cated below:			
	filed on	, Seria	il No.	; and
	Whereas			
		TOO IS IS		
	HAMAMATSU PHOTON			
	1126-1, Ichin	o-cho, Higashi-ku,		
	Hamamatsu-s	hi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
,			** ** ** ** *** **********************	T-54-1 (St. L.
(ass	ignee), desires to acquire the enti	e right, title and interest in the app	lication and invention, and to any T	Juited States
pate	nts to be obtained therefor,			
_	NOW THE DECORE to Him	own that for good and violantia con	sideration from assignee, the recei	ent of which is
	NOW THEREFORE, SER KRO	wit mar, for good and valuable con	Michanoli Hourassignee, the recei	pt of winch is
here	by acknowledged, I/WE, as assig	nor(s), have sold, assigned, transfe	cred, and set over, and do hereby se	ell, assign, transfer,
and	set over unto the assignee, its law	ful successors and assigns, MY/O	DR entire right, title, and interest in	and to this
:	ation and this application and all	divisions and anotherstians there	of, and all Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States which
			rize and request the Commissioner	
Trac	lemarks of the United States to is	sue all Letters Patent for this inven-	ion to assignee, its successors and	assigns, in
	ordance with the terms of this Ass			.
auu	number with the terms of this Ass	Runeur'		
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further	covenant and agree that I/WE will.	without further consideration, com	mmicate with
			ng this invention and testify in any	
			papers that may be necessary or de	
the t	title to this invention in said assig	nee, its successors and assigns, exe	cute all divisional, continuation, ar	nd reissue
			e to aid assignee, its successors and	
			es, it being understood that any ex	pense incluent to the
exec	cution of such papers shall be bor	ne by the assignee, its successors a	nd assigns.	
	The state of the state of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	\
			is not known at the time this Assi	
I/W	E hereby grant permission to the	attorneys of record in the patent ap	plication to fill in the filing date an	d/or serial number
	ve, and to record this Assignment			
				•
			·	
		INVENTORS	DATE SIG	NED
				
	Tation	al) mine faire als	2019/	3 / 5
1):	oursilo	<u> Dougakiuchi</u>		" /
Nar	ne ' Tatan	o DOUGAKIUCHI		
1 441	no.			
٠.	10. 1	·	2019/3	1 4
2):	Skio cl	<i></i>	2011/3	/
Nar		Akio ITO		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page I of 2

3):	Malahiro Hitaka	2019/3/6
Name:	Masahiro HITAKA	
4):	Jadorsko Clum	2019/3/5
Name:	Tadataka EDAMURA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2